Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
<b>27</b>	Name: Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre	
R. Mark Henkelman Nicholas A. Bock		
Nicholas A. Bock	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	2075 Bayview Avenue	
Other		
haracer'	City: Toronto, Ontario Country: Canada	
	City: Tolonto, Officialo Country: Sainada	
Execution Date: January 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/837,913 (01-15 US)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be about 4 denseit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Varian, Inc.	The state of the s	
	50-0895 SECTION 5	
3120 Hansen Way, D-102	3 5	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	5 7	
City:State:zip	7 =	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	All -11	
	November 14, 2002	
Bella Fishman		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS R. MARK HENKELMAN and NICHOLAS A. BOCK have invented a new and useful invention or improvement ("Concurrent MRI of multiple objects", USPTO Application Number 09/837,913, filing date 04/18/2001), referred to herein as the Invention.

AND WHEREAS R. MARK HENKELMAN and NICHOLAS A. BOCK each wishes to assign his whole right, title and interest in the said Invention to SUNNYBROOK AND WOMEN'S COLLEGE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE of 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in lawful money of Canada paid, and of the terms and mutual covenants herein contained and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, R. MARK HENKELMAN and NICHOLAS A. BOCK ("the Assignors") and SUNNYBROOK AND WOMEN'S COLLEGE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE of 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada ("the Assignee") hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignors assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the said Invention (but without any representation or warranty as to the nature, extent or validity thereof) which they now have or may in the future have in the Invention, including but not limited to the right to receive any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, and the right to any application(s) for the said Invention, and the right to sell or license the said Invention.
- 2. The Assignors agree that they will without additional consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patent or other rights for the said Invention and to obtain or maintain additions and modifications to patent or other rights, and to vest title to patent or other rights in the Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to save the Assignors harmless from and against any costs and legal fees associated with the protection or commercialization of the Invention by the Assignee after execution of this Assignment.
- 4. The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignors a share of revenue generated by the Invention in accordance with the terms of the Assignee's Intellectual Property Policy as it may be amended from time to time.

1

PATENT REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0659

## EXECUTED AT Toronto, Ontario by the parties:

Date

M. All.  R. MARK HENKELMAN	JAN 15, 2002 Date
Signature of Witness	Name of Witness (printed)
Micholas A. BOCK	Jun. 15, 2002 Date
Signature of Witness	Name of Witness (printed)
FOR SUNNYBROOK AND WOMEN'S COLLEGE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE:  Michael Julius Vice-President, Research	

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre hereby acknowledges that its ownership of the Intellectual Property assigned to it by Dr. Mark Henkelman and Nicholas A. Bock ("Concurrent MRI of multiple objects", USPTO Application Number 09/837,913, filing date 04/18/2001) is subject to an agreement with Varian Inc. to licence the Intellectual Property to Varian Inc.

FOR SUNNYBROOK AND WOMEN'S COLLEGE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE:

Michael Julius

Vice-President, Research

1/15/02

Date

3

PATENT REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0661